Resolution Authorizing Submission of the CDBG Application for the Gwinnet County 2025 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2024 the City Council of the City of Loganville voted to submit an application for a 2025 Community Development Block Grant to Gwinnett County Community Development.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Loganville resolved at its meeting, on July 11, 2024 to authorize the City of Loganville to submit an application to the Gwinnett County Community Development Program Office for Grant Funding.

Said CDBG Application will be made for \$500,000 in funds to perform utility infrastructure improvements for the Lee Byrd Road trunk line gravity sewer system.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution was approved by the Loganville City Council at the July 11, 2024 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, that the Loganville City Council has authorized the Mayor of the City of Loganville to sign the Application.

AND, it is so ordained, this _____ day of _____ 2024.

AYES: _____

NAYS: _____

Honorable Skip Baliles, Mayor

Danny Roberts, City Manager

SEAL: